

ເອກະລາດ ປະຊາທິປະໂຕ ເອກະພາບ

PEACE INDEPENDENCE DEMOCRACY UNITY PROSPERITY

ປະຊາຊົນລາວ

Embassy of the

Lao People's Democratic Republic to the

Republic of Indonesia

No: 037/ALJ-2006

The Embassy of the Lao People's Democratic Republic presents its compliments to ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to forward herewith an Original Copy of Instrument of Acceptance of the Government of the Lao PDR dated 5th July 2006 to deposit in ASEAN Secretariat.

The Embassy of the Lao People's Democratic Republic avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Jakarta, 18^t October 2006



ASEAN Secretariat **Jakarta**

THE ASEAN SECRETARIAT:
RECEIVED 0.3 FAX (MAIL) 3
DATE 19/10/06 TIME 10 4



Lao People's Democratic Republic Peace, Independence, Democracy, Unity, Prosperity

Ministry of Foreign Affairs

No. **OO** /AE-TD Vientiane, 5 August 2006

H.E.Mr. Ong Keng Yong 'Secretary-General of ASEAN Jakarta, Indonesia

Excellency,

Ref: Acceptance by the Lao People's Democratic Republic for the Agreement to Establish and Implement the ASEAN Single Window.

On behalf of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, I have the honour to present compliments to the Secretary-General of ASEAN (ASEAN Secretariat) and have the further honour to forward herewith the Original Copy of the Instrument of Acceptance of the Government of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, dated 5th July 2006, for the Agreement to Establish and Implement the ASEAN Single Window, which was signed by the duly authorized representative of the Government of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, at Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, on 9th December 2005.

This original document is submitted so as to be deposited with the ASEAN Secretariat, in accordance with the relevant stipulations of the Agreement. It is also requested that all other Parties to this Agreement should be notified of this acceptance by the Lao PDR, in due course.

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest consideration. Law

Sayakane SISOUVONG

Director-General

Department of ASEAN

(National ASEAN Secretariat of the Lao People's Democratic Republic)



LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

Peace, Independence, Democracy, Unity, Prosperity

Deputy Prime Minister, Minister for Foreign Affairs

INSTRUMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

WHEREAS the Agreement to Establish and Implement the ASEAN Single Window has been signed by the duly authorized representative of the Government of the Lao People's Democratic Republic, at Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, on 9th December 2005;

AND WHEREAS Article 11 provides that this Agreement shall enter into force upon signing, and each Member Country shall, upon the completion of its national procedures of ratification or acceptance of this Agreement, notify the ASEAN Secretariat in writing;

NOW THEREFORE I, Dr. Thongloun SISOULITH, Deputy Prime Minister, Minister of Foreign Affairs, declare that the Government of the Lao People's Democratic Republic having considered the above-mentioned Agreement, accepts the same and undertakes faithfully to perform and carry out the stipulations therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this Instrument of Acceptance.

Done at Vientiane, 5 July 2006

Mana

Dr. Thongloun SISOULITH